

City of Murray



COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA August 10, 2023 6:30 P.M.

- 1) <u>Call to Order</u>, welcome to guest, and moment of reflection
- 2) <u>Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag</u> Dr. Bonnie Higginson
- 3) Approval of Minutes for 7-27-2023 and 8-3-2023 (Voice Vote)
- 4) Request from Murray Main Street Deana Wright
- 5) <u>Resolution 2023-011</u> a resolution authorizing an application to apply for the CDBG Grant 2023 for the Murray Main Street 208 Main Street Repair Project. (Voice Vote)
- 6) Ordinance 2023-1852 (Second Reading) an ordinance amending City of Murray Code of Ordinances Chapter 156: Zoning Code, specifically to eliminate §156.100: Intent; §156.101 Definitions; §156.102: Procedure; and § 156.103 Required Conditions from the Zoning Code, in order to be in compliance with Chapter 115: Solicitors and Peddlers, specifically §115.07 Transient Business Regulations. (Roll Call Vote)
- 7) Ordinance 2023-1853 (Second Reading) an ordinance amending City of Murray Code of Ordinances, Chapter 94: Parks, specifically to Re-Title the Chapter "Parks & Recreation" and to include new sections §94.02: Definitions; §94.03: Permitted Activities, §94.04: Permit Required; Contents of Application; Exceptions; §94.05: Occupational License; §94.06: Consideration for Permit Approval; Notice of Approval or Denial; Appeal; Revocation of Permit; §94.07: Duty of Permitee; §94.08 Public Liability Insurance; §94.09: Public Conduct During a Public Special Event; §94.10: Indemnification to specify the requirements for holding Special Events within the City and to modify Section §94.99: Penalty to Match Potential Offenses. (Roll Call Vote)
- 8) Consent Agenda Board Appointments (Voice Vote)
- 9) Adjournment (Voice Vote)

